Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Texas Tollway Authority		08/22/2006	regional tollway authority and a political subdivision of the State of Texas:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transportation and Expressway Authority Membership of Texas (TeamTX)	
Street Address:	5900 West Plano Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation Texas:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2950464	TXTAG
Registration Number:	2838214	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8549

Email: mkorn@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Korn
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Ste. 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67318.00016

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0743

900056533

55.000

CH \$65

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Korn
Signature:	/Martin Korn/
Date:	08/25/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North Texas Tollway Authority, a regional tollway authority and a political subdivision of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5900 West Plano Parkway, Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75093, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns certain trademark registrations shown on Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Transportation and Expressway Authority Membership of Texas (TeamTX), a non-profit corporation organized under the Texas Non-Profit Corporation Act, having a place of business at 5900 West Plano Parkway, Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75093, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all goodwill connected herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected herewith, and together with the right of Assignor to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof and other past injury thereto.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

Date: August 22 2006

Name: Allan Rutter

Title: Executive Director

Ruby Franklin, Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP,

General Counsel to North Texas Tollway Authority

Frank E. Stevenson, II

DALLAS: 67318.00016: 1517230v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0745

EXHIBIT A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

TxTag 2,950,464 TxTag logo 2,838,214

DALLAS: 67318.00016: 1517230v1

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0746